42CT/CTL
[300 to 1400 CFM]
Ducted Chilled Water Fan Coil Unit for
Standard Chiller and
District Cooling Application
2
ABOUT CARRIER
CARRIER: A WORLD LEADER IN HEATING, AIR-CONDITIONING AND

Eurovent Certificate IQ Net CertificateISO 9001 Certificate
7
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
MODEL
42CT/CTL (AC Motor)
4 2 C T - 0 3 4 - - - 7 0 1 2 5
CISB Code
42 Series 5  —  Factory Code + Standard Packing
Fan Coil Unit
Motor
Model 2  —  Standard (AC Motor)
CT  —  Furred-in Ceiling
         Model with Plenum Filter Options
1  —  Standard Nylon Filter
-  —  Standard Application Development Series
L  —  District Cooling Application 0  —  42CT/CTL (AC & BLDC motor)
Electrical Characteristics
Unit Size (Airflow, cfm) 7  —  220/240V-1PH-50Hz
03  —  300 Piping Handling
04  —  400 -  —  Left Hand connection
05  —  500 R  — Right Hand Connection
06  —  600 N  — Right Hand Water Piping with Same End Connection
07  —  700 K  —  Left Hand Water Piping with Same End Connection
08  —  800
10  —  1000 Heater Options
12  —  1200 -  —  No Heater
14  —  1400 D  —  1.2 kW Heater
E  —  1.5 kW Heater
Coil F  —  1.8 kW Heater
3  —  3 Row Coil H  —  2.2 kW Heater
4  —  4 Row Coil J    —  2.4 kW Heater
K   —  3.0 kW Heater
L   —  3.6 kWHeater
M   —  4.4 kW Heater
Drain Pan
-  —  Standard Drain Pan
S  —  Stainless Steel Drain Pan
4
NEW SERIES: 42CT/CTL EXPLODED VIEW & MAIN FEATURES
Integrated Return Air Plenum
• Ensure better form and appearance. This integrated return
air plenum also simplify assembly process.
Filter
6 mm Nylon Filter
Aluminum Blue Fin
• Lanced sine wave Hydrophilic
aluminum blue fin for improved
performance.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
V-Type Drain Pan
• V type drain pan for better
condensate flow.
11
Control Options
• Thermostat & Valves
AC/BLDC Motor
Options Coil
3R/4R coil for chiller application
4R coil for district cooling application
High Efficiency
• 42CT/CTL unit coil were manufactured using the latest developed
double-flanging structure of wide seam blue hydrophilic aluminum fin
with an advance mechanical tube-expanding process. This 42CT/CTL